* Roll Call Number

39

Agenda Item Number

Date: November 21, 2016

APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO THE SCHEDULE OF FEES
FOR REMOVAL OF FEES RELATED TO REPEAL OF ARTICE V
OF CHAPTER 126 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE

WHEREAS, Article V of Chapter 126 of the Municipal Code of the City of Des Moines concerning
vehicles for hire has been repealed which requires removal of the associated fees previously set out at
sections 126-232 and 126-235 from the Schedule of Fees; and

WHEREAS, an amendment to the Schedule of Fees removing the vehicle for hire fees has been prepared
for Council consideration and is recommended for adoption, which amendment is appended hereto and is
now on file in the office of the City Clerk;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, lowa that the
amendment to the Schedule of Fees appended hereto with the deletion of the fees associated with repealed
Article V of Chapter 126 of the Municipal Code for the City of Des Moines is hereby approved and adopted.

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to incorporate
said amendment into the Schedule of Fees, and to maintain said Schedule of Fees, as amended, on file in

the offices of the City Clerk for public reference.

(Council Communication No. / é - (03 ,7 attached)

MOVED BY TO ADOPT.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Douglas P. P’ﬁili;; 7
Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION | YEAS | NAYS | PASS | ABSENT| CERTIFICATE

COWNIE

COLEMAN I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby

GATTO certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said
City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among

GRex other proceedings the above was adopted.

HENSLEY

MOORE IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 have hereunto set my
hand and affixed my seal the day and year first

WESLER R above written.

TOTAL
MOTION CARRIED APPROVED
Mayor City Clerk




EFFECT

CATEGORY SUB-CATAGORY CODE DESCRIPTION FEES LATE FEES ADMIN ROLL CALL RC DATE
DEPARTMENT FEES DATE
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COMMUNITY PLANNING & 134-4 Fee for change in zoning district classification or $100.00 12/18/02
DEVELOPMENT | ZONING (formerly 82- boundaries (rezoning): Any change to an A-1, R1-
1) 60, R1-70, R1-80, R1-90, R-2, R-2A, R-3, R-4, R-HD,
C-0, C-1, C-1A, NPC, C-2, C-3, C-3A, M-1, M-2 or M-3
District: One acre or less in size See foot note: 12.
COMMUNITY PLANNING & 134-4 Fee for change in zoning district classification or $200.00 12/18/02
DEVELOPMENT | ZONING (formerly 82- boundaries (rezoning): Any change to an A-1, R1-
1) 60, R1-70, R1-80, R1-90, R-2, R-2A, R-3, R-4, R-HD,
C-0, C-1, C-1A, NPC, C-2, C-3, C-3A, M-1, M-2 or M-3
District: More than one acre in size; Fee plus
$10.00 for each acre or portion thereof See foot
note: 12.
COMMUNITY PLANNING & 134-4 Fee for change in zoning district classification or $300.00 12/18/02
DEVELOPMENT | ZONING (formerly 82- boundaries (rezoning): Any change to an R-5, R-6,
1) PBP, PUD or C-4 classification: Fee plus $10.00 per
acre or any portion thereof. See foot note: 12,
COMMUNITY PLANNING & 134-4 Fee for request to amend the text of the Zoning $50.00 12/18/02
DEVELOPMENT | ZONING (formerly 82- Ordinance See foot note: 12.
1)
COMMUNITY PLANNING & 134-4 Any change to an approved R-5, R-6, PBP, PUD or C- $100.00 12/18/02 12/18/02
DEVELOPMENT | ZONING (formerly 82- | 4 development plan
1)
COMMUNITY PLANNING & 134-4 Any change to an approved R-5, R-6, PBP, PUD or C- $100.00
DEVELOPMENT | ZONING (formerly 82- 4 preliminary or conceptual plan
. 1)
COMMUNITY PLANNING & Planning and Review Fees | 134-92 Request for issuance of a written determination $50.00 05/17/04
DEVELOPMENT | ZONING regarding the application of the Zoning Ordinance
or related land use regulation to a specific site.
CITY CLERK Amusements & 14-0815152.5 | Amusement Houses and Entertainment Venues $200,00 $25.00 | $100.00 12/18/02 02-3007
Entertainments
CITY CLERK Amusements & 14-081539 Image Producing Amusement Devices; Fee for up to $500.00 $25.00 | $100.00 10/25/04
Entertainments 5 machines + $50.00 for each additional
CITY CLERK Amusements & 14-081539 Game Rooms or Amusement Devices: Fee +$10.00 $100.00 $25.00 | $50.00 12/18/02 02-3007

Entertainments

per machine
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EFFECT

CATEGORY SUB-CATAGORY CODE DESCRIPTION FEES LATE FEES ADMIN ROLL CALL RC DATE
DEPARTMENT FEES DATE
POLICE DEPT Civil Automated Traffic 114-0815243 | Traffic Control Violations (red light and stop signs) $65.00 11/09/09 09-2023 11/09/09
Enforcement
POLICE DEPT Civil Automated Traffic 114-0815243 Speeding — 1-15 MPH over $65.00 11/09/09 09-2023 11/09/09
Enforcement
POLICE DEPT Civil Automated Traffic 114-0815243 Speeding —16-20 MPH over $75.00 11/09/09 09-2023 11/09/09
Enforcement
POLICE DEPT Civil Automated Traffic 114-0815243 Speeding —21 MPH and more; plus $2.00 per MPH $80.00 11/09/09 09-2023 11/09/09
Enforcement in excess of 21 MPH over
POLICE DEPT lllegal Off-Street Parking 114-0815361- | lllegal off-street parking $30.00 12/18/02
02
POLICE DEPT Impound Vehicles 114- Impound & Preservation Fee $20.00 01/27/03
0815485.12
ENGINEERING TRAFFIC & Special Parking Permits 114-361.19(g) | Special Parking Permit Application Fee $25.00 03/22/16 16-0489 03/21/16
TRANS
ENGINEERING TRAFFIC & Special Parking Permits 114-361.19(g) | Special Parking Permit Meter Hood Fee $2.00/Meter 03/22/16 16-0489 03/21/16
TRANS .
ENGINEERING TRAFFIC & Special Parking Permits 114-361.19(j) Fine for Vehicle in Violation of Section 114-361.19 $15.00 03/22/16 16-0489 03/21/16
TRANS or special parking permit terms.
Bavinga-current
conveyance-as-of
effectiva-data
EMNGINEERING TRARRCE VehiclesFerHire 126235 Yehicke-fansp ion-Servicas/MehicleforHir 04£06/45 15-0554 032315
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